

PATTISON AGRICULTURE LIMITED

Hwy 7 East, Box 1180
 Kindersley, SK S0L 1S0
 Phone: (306) 463-2683
 Fax: (306) 463-6131
 Http://www.pattisonag.com
 GST Number 818708372

Swift Current, SK (306) 773-9351	Yorkton, SK (306) 783-9459
Maple Creek, SK (306) 662-2233	Balcarres, SK (306) 334-2492
Kindersley, SK (306) 463-2683	Moosomin, SK (306) 435-3301
Kyle, SK (306) 375-2302	Preeceville, SK (306) 547-2007
Leader, SK (306) 628-3889	Russell, MB (204) 773-2149
Unity, SK (306) 228-2696	Wynyard, SK (306) 554-2536
North Battleford, SK (306) 445-4468	Kamsack, SK (306) 542-2814
Humboldt, SK (306) 682-2572	Swan River, MB (204) 734-3466
Kelvington, SK (306) 327-4355	
Shaunavon, SK (306) 297-2639	

**JOHN DEERE**

Invoice To Account No: 38385

Deliver To:

***** PROFORMA INVOICE *******SERVICE INVOICE****Invoice Number:**

Invoice Date 10/30/2025

Location: 03

Work Order Number: 508683

Payment Type: Account

Page: 1 of 2

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
BRANDT 1390HP		102041	1390HP	

Service Reminders:

JSC RADIUS D Retail**COMPLAINT:**

01 SERVICE CALL TO AND FROM MACHINE LOCATED IN RADIUS D.

CORRECTION:**TRAVEL TO & FROM LOCATION**

<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
ST MILE D	SERV TRK CHRG D	1.00	336.00	\$336.00	Y
Labor: \$590.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$336.00	Sub-Total: \$926.00	

JGEN01- Retail**COMPLAINT:**

02 REPLACE GEARBOX OIL SEAL AND AUGER FLIGHTING

CORRECTION:

COLE- ATTEMPTED TO REMOVE GEAR BOX FROM AUGER, GEARBOX WAS SEIZED ONTO THE SHAFT OF THE FLIGHTING

REMOVED THE SWING AWAY AUGER AND GEAR BOX

WITH HELP FROM FRANCOIS TRIED TO SEPARATE GEARBOX FROM AUGER

AUGER AND GEARBOX WOULD NOT COME APART

DURING REMOVAL THE GEAR CASE HAD BROKEN

ORDERED NEW GEAR CASE

DECIDED TO CUT SHAFT SO WE COULD SEPARATE THE HALVES

REMOVED FRONT HALF OF AUGER AND SET ASIDE

REMOVED TOP NUT FROM FLIGHTING

SLID OUT FLIGHTING AND CHANGED THE MIDDLE SECTION

REINSTALLED FLIGHTING

JAREK

CUT SHAFT AND REMOVE GEAR BOX . WELD DAMAGE FRAME AND HOUSING. INSTALL HOUSING . INSTALL NEW GEAR BOXES .

ONE GEAR BOX, FOUND MORE BEARINGS INSIDE DAMAGED . TOP UP OIL . . REMOVE DAMAGED BOLTS , INSTALL ALL PARTS .

CANNOT TEST, AS NO PTO SHAFT TO CONNECT TO DO TEST. CUSTOMER DROPPED OFF PTO SHAFT AND INPUT SHAFT.

TESTED CONVEYOR AND ALL WORKED AS IT SHOULD. RECHECKED GEAR CASE OIL AND OIL WAS AT PROPER LEVEL

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
B003008	GEARBOX 1.84:1 HELICAL	1.00	4,551.18	\$4,551.18	Y
B00300810	VITON SEAL 95X75X10	2.00	65.09	\$130.18	Y
B00300812	VITON SEAL 80X60X10	2.00	36.22	\$72.44	Y

PATTISON AGRICULTURE LIMITED

Hwy 7 East, Box 1180
 Kindersley, SK S0L 1S0
 Phone: (306) 463-2683
 Fax: (306) 463-6131
 Http://www.pattisonag.com
 GST Number 818708372

Swift Current, SK	(306) 773-9351	Yorkton, SK	(306) 783-9459
Maple Creek, SK	(306) 662-2233	Balcarres, SK	(306) 334-2492
Kindersley, SK	(306) 463-2683	Moosomin, SK	(306) 435-3301
Kyle, SK	(306) 375-2302	Preeceville, SK	(306) 547-2007
Leader, SK	(306) 628-3889	Russell, MB	(204) 773-2149
Unity, SK	(306) 228-2696	Wynyard, SK	(306) 554-2536
North Battleford, SK	(306) 445-4468	Kamsack, SK	(306) 542-2814
Humboldt, SK	(306) 682-2572	Swan River, MB	(204) 734-3466
Kelvington, SK	(306) 327-4355		
Shaunavon, SK	(306) 297-2639		

**JOHN DEERE**

Invoice To Account No: 38385

Deliver To:

***** PROFORMA INVOICE *******SERVICE INVOICE****Invoice Number:**

Invoice Date 10/30/2025

Location: 03

Work Order Number: 508683

Payment Type: Account

Page: 2 of 2

Make/Model:

Meter

Serial Number:

EQ Id:

Fleet No:

BRANDT 1390HP

102041

1390HP

Service Reminders:

B0030235	GEARBOX HD-LOWER 13 HP MDSA	1.00	885.38	\$885.38	Y
B011502	DUST CAP DC15Z	1.00	10.73	\$10.73	Y
B011651	HUB CONE INNER LM 29749	1.00	23.74	\$23.74	Y
B0315041	OIL GEAR 220 SYNTHETIC-1 LITRE	6.00	67.74	\$406.44	Y
C305019	DOWNSPOUT HOSE - 18 ID X 13.5	1.00	348.06	\$348.06	Y
C306060	13HP LOWER FLIGHT	1.00	6,451.50	\$6,451.50	Y
C306061	FLIGHT,WELD,BOOSTER,13HP	1.00	1,252.01	\$1,252.01	Y
Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
EF15	ENVIRO FEE	6.00	0.15	\$0.90	Y
FRT	FREIGHT	1.00	454.32	\$454.32	Y
	CRATING AND HANDLING FEE FOR SHIPPING MATERIAL ON C306060				

Miscellaneous Charges:

SERVICE ACCESSORIES

\$150.00

Labor: \$2,430.00**Parts: \$14,131.66****OL&M: \$0.00****Misc: \$605.22****Sub-Total: \$17,166.88****Customer PO No:****Tax Exempt No:** 1**Advisor:** Clayton Sorensen**Labor:** \$3,020.00**Parts:** \$14,131.66**OL&M:** \$0.00**Misc:** \$941.22**GST:** \$904.64**PST:** \$0.00**Grand Total: \$18,997.52****TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

I hereby authorize the above repair work be done along with the use of necessary materials. You and your employees may operate above machine for purposes of testing, inspection or delivery. I agree to pay cash for such repair parts and labour on delivery of machine(s) or on terms satisfactory to you, and until paid in full, any such unpaid balance shall constitute a lien on this machinery. I further agree that you will not be held responsible for loss or damage to said machinery from fire, theft or other causes beyond your control

Received by:

Date: